
Teams  « Neurosciences and  Cognition » 2011- 2015. 
 

Teams belong to 7 laboratories.  
 
 
Lyon Neurosciences Research Center (CRNL) CNRS UMR 5292  INSERM U 1028 University Lyon 1 
Director Olivier Bertrand    Web : http://crnl.univ-lyon1.fr 
 

Team leader Team  E mail 

Bertrand O DYCOG Brain dynamics and cognition olivier.bertrand@inserm.fr 

 

Didier A 

NEUROPOP Neuroplasticity and 

neuropathology of the olfactory system 

 

didier@olfac.univ-lyon1.fr 

Garcia-Larréa L NEUROPAIN Central integration of pain luis.garcia-larrea@univ-lyon1.fr 

Gervais R. CMO Olfaction: from coding to memory  rgervais@olfac.univ-lyon1.fr 

Honnorat J. ONCOFLAM Neuro-oncology and neuro-

inflammation  

jerome.honnorat@chu-lyon.fr 

Lin J.S WAKING Integrated physiology of waking 

system  

lin@univ-lyon1.fr 

Luppi P-H SLEEP Physiopathology of neural networks 

supporting vigilance states  

luppi@sommeil.univ-lyon1.fr 

Pelisson D IMPACT Integrative, multisensory, 

perception, action and cognition  

denis.pelisson@inserm.fr 

Ryvlin P. 

Bezin, L 

TIGER – Translational and integrative 

group in epilepsy  

ryvlin@cermep.fr 

bezin@univ-lyon1.fr 

Tillmann B..   CAP Auditory cognition and 

psychoacoustics 

btillmann@olfac.univ-lyon1.fr 

 

Zimmer L 

BIORAN –Radiopharmaceutical and 

neurochemical biomarkers  

 

luc.zimmer@univ-lyon1.fr 

 

Center for Cognitive Neuroscience (CNC) CNRS UMR 5229  University  Lyon 1 
Director. Jean René Duhamel   Web : http://cnc.isc.cnrs.fr/index.php 

 

Team leader Team E mail 

Demily, C Psychopathology :  

neurocognitive approaches of psychoses  

caroline.demily@chu-lyon.fr 

Dreher J.C. Reward, decision making and 

neuroeconomy  

dreher@isc.cnrs.fr 

 

Duhamel J.R. Neurophysiology of cognitive processes  duhamel@isc.cnrs.fr 

Sirigu A. Neuropsychology of action  sirigu@isc.cnrs.fr 

Tremblay L. Physiopathology of basal ganglia  leon.tremblay@isc.cnrs.fr 

 

STEM-CELLS AND BRAIN RESEARCH INSTITUTE   INSERM  U 846 University Lyon 1 
Director : Colette Dehay / Henry Kennedy  Web: http://www.sbri.fr/ 

  

Team leader Team E mail 

Cooper. H Neurobiology and physiopathology of 

circadian rhythms   

howard.cooper@inserm.fr 

Dominey.P Cortical networks and cognitive 

interactions  

peter.dominey@inserm.fr 

Kennedy H  Cortical architecture, plasticity, coding 

and perception  

Henry.Kennedy@inserm.fr> 

Procyk E. Neurobiology of executive functions  emmanuel.procyk@inserm.fr 

 
 

 



Language, Brain and Cognition (L2C2)   UMR CNRS 5304  University Lyon 1 
Director: Tatjana Nazir  Web: http://l2c2.isc.cnrs.fr/fr/ 

 

Team leader Team E mail 

Nazir, T  Language, brain and cognition  nazir@isc.cnrs.fr 

 

 

 

COGNITIVE MECHANISMS LABORATORY    EA 3082 Universiy Lyon 2 
Director : Olivier Koenig  Web : http://recherche.univ-lyon2.fr/emc/ 

 

Team leader Team E mail 

Koenig O.  Studies on cognitive processes  olivier.koenig@univ-lyon2.fr 

 

 
LANGUAGE DYNAMIC LABORATORY  UMR CNRS 5596 University Lyon 2 
Director Sophie Kern Web: http://www.ddl.ish-lyon.cnrs.fr/ 
 

Team leader Team E mail 

Pellegrino F. Language and development  Francois.Pellegrino@univ-lyon2.fr 

Boyer, P. Evolution, cognition and Culture Pascal.Boyer@univ-lyon2.fr 
 
 
MEDICAL PSYCHOLOGY LABORATORY   EA  4615 Vinatier –University Lyon 1 
Director : Mohamed Saoud 
 

Team leader Team E mail 

Saoud, M. SIPAD 

(Stimulations In Psychiatric and 

Addictology Disorders) 

mohamed.saoud@ch-le-vinatier.fr 

 

 


